OP \$40.00 2985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Roland Stefandl		05/13/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Rolz Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	66 Witherspoon Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08542	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2985096	NANOLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-3773

Email: rwoodbridge@synnlech.com
Correspondent Name: Richard C. Woodbridge

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 592

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6183-101-G34,227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Woodbridge
Signature:	/Richard C. Woodbridge/
Date:	07/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0135

900110984

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed TM Assignmt from Roland to The Rolz Partners Inc 05 13 2008#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignmt from Roland to The Rolz Partners Inc 05 13 2008#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0136

~ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ~

WHEREAS, Roland Stefandl (hereinafter "Owner"), an individual having an address at 44 Moore Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08542 is the owner of the trademark registration for the mark NANOLON (U.S. Registration No. 2,985,096), registered on August 16, 2005.

WHEREAS, The Rolz Partners, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an address 66 Witherspoon Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08542 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Owner has in the trademark registration for the mark NANOLON.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and registration thereof.

The parties hereto agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments, and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0137

This Assignment is effective this <u>/3</u>	_ day of	May	, 2008.	
R	(Assig	gnor)	MA	

Roland E. Stefandl, President

CORPORATE SEAL:

Attested this day of 2008/

Signature of Corporate Secretary

The Rolz Partners, Inc.
By: (Assignee)

- Wahl

Roland E. Stefandl, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 07/10/2008